
OIL INDIA LIMITED
(A Govt. Of India Enterprise)  Tel   : 033 2230 1657, 1658
4, India Exchange Place,       Fax   : 91 33 2230 2596
Kolkata-700001                 E-mail: oilcalmn@oilindia.in

Tender No. & Date :KIS9291L16/01 19.11.2015

Bid Security Amount : INR          0.00 OR   USD          0.00 

Bidding Type :

(or equivalent Amount in any currency)

Single Bid (Composite Bid)

Bid Closing On
Bid Opening On

Performance Guarantee

:
:

:

29.12.2015 at 14:00 hrs. (IST)
29.12.2015 at 14:00 hrs. (IST)

Not Applicable

OIL INDIA LIMITED invites Limited tenders for items detailed below:

 Item No./
 Mat. Code

 Material Description  Quantity  UOM

SHEET JOINTING

SHEET JOINTING, COMPRESSED ASBESTOS FIBRE FOR STEAM,
WATER, OIL OR GAS  SERVICECONFORMING TO IS : 2712 - 1979

10
 84300132

Thickness - 1.6 mm (1/16"), Coloured Metallic 19 Kg/Sq.cm Maximum @ 380
Deg.C.
 

500  KG

20
 84300154

Thickness - 3.2 mm(1/8"), Coloured Metallic 19 Kg/Sq.cm
Maximum @ 380 Deg.C
 

2500  KG

30
 84300438

Thickness - 1.6 mm (1/16"), Coloured  Non-Metallic
28.12 Kg/Sq.cm Maximum @ 425 Deg.C.
 

200  KG

40
 84300451

Thickness 3.2 mm (1/8"), Coloured Non-Metallic 28.12 kg/Sq.cm.
Maximum @ 425 Deg.C.
 

1000  KG

50
 84301033

Thickness - 1.6 mm (1/16"), Graphited Non-Metallic 45 Kg/Sq.cm.
Maximum @ 455 Deg.C.
 

2500  KG

60
 84301055

Thickness - 3.2 mm (1/8"), Graphited Non-Metallic 45 Kg/Sq.cm. Maximum @
455 Deg.C Grade - W/2
 

2500  KG

SHEET JOINTING, RUBBER PROOFED WOVEN ASBESTOS FORAIR,
WATER OR STEAM SERVICE

70
 84302743

Thickness - 3.2 mm (1/8"), Un-Graphited Metallic
(Maximum  .175 Deg.C)
 

300  KG

Special Notes : 1. Guarantee / Warranty certificate for one year will be required along with the supply.

2. Validity of offer: 75 days from the date of tender opening. Offer with validity less than 75 days
will be rejected.

Page : 1 / 1



Tender No.
Tender Date

:
:

KIS9291L16/01
19.11.2015

Bid Closing On
Bid Opening On

:
:

29.12.2015 at 14:00 hrs.(IST)
29.12.2015 at 14:00 hrs.(IST)

Tender issued to following parties only:

 Slno V_Code Vendor Name City/Country

1  200341 CHAMPION JOINTINGS PVT. LTD. MUMBAI

2  200353 DAVID ASBESTOS & ENGG CO. KOLKATA

3  200354 CALCUTTA ASBESTOS & BELTING CO., KOKATA

4  200514 A.K. JAIN & BROS. KOLKATA

5  200538 ANAND ASSOCIATES KOLKATA

6  200784 HINDUSTAN COMPOSITES LIMITED KOLKATA

7  200936 MECHANICAL PACKING INDUSTRIES MUMBAI

8  201525 UNI KLINGER LTD. KOLKATA

9  205942 SUPER WAUDITE JOINTINGS PVT.LTD. KOLKATA

10  209114 SOHUM INDUSTRIAL SALES CORP KOLKATA



NOTICE 

 

Tender No:KIS9291L16/01Dated:19.11.2015  

 

Other than the vendors to whom the enquiry has been issued, interested vendors who wish 

to participate in the tender may apply with proper credentials and other relevant details so 

as to reach Head-Calcutta Branch, Oil India Limited , ICC Building, 4th Floor,  4 India 

Exchange Place, Kolkata - 700001, West Bengal  (E-mail: oilcalmn@oilindia.in ,                   

Fax : 033-22302596 ) within 10 days of publication of the tender in OIL’s website. 
 

The vendors must fulfill the following conditions: 

 

i) The party should have three year’s experience as on bid closing date for the 

same item. 

ii) The party should have received one order for at least 50% quantity in last three 

years (as on Bid Closing Date) for the item from any reputed firm. 

iii) Annual turnover of the firm in any of the last three financial years or current 

financial year should be more than Rs. 9.56 lakhs. 
 

NOTE:    i)  Relevant documents in support of experience, last order and annual  

                    turnover must be submitted along with the application. 

 

ii) Application without complete supporting document will not be  

     considered. 

 

 

                          *********** 

 


